

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: SC01-663

ALVIN MAZOUREK, as
Hernando County Property Appraiser, et al.

Petitioner,

vs.

WAL-MART STORES, INC.

Respondents.

ON REVIEW FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA
Case Nos. 5D989-3165 and 5D99-3168

**BRIEF OF AMICUS
MIKE WELLS AS PASCO COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER**

FIGURSKI & HARRILL
J. Ben Harrill
The Holiday Tower
2435 U.S. Highway 19, Suite 350
Holiday, Florida 34691

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS *i*

TABLE OF CITATIONS *ii*

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT

 V. The Property Appraiser Properly Included Sales Tax
 in the Assessed Value of Wal-Mart’s Property 3

 II. Consideration of the Eight Statutory Criteria Set Forth
 in Section 193.011, Florida Statutes, Does Not Require a
 Property Appraiser Consider and Evaluate Any and All
 Potentially Relevant Markets and Then Provide a Plausible
 Explanation for Not Using the Market Approach Based
 Upon Such Evaluation 12

 III. The Fifth District Court of Appeal Improperly Shifted the
 Burden to the Property Appraiser to Justify an Assessment 25

CONCLUSION 27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 28

CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE 29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

CASES

<i>Aetna Casualty & Surety Company v. Hunnington National Bank,</i> 609 So.2d 1315 (Fla. 1992)	25
<i>Aeronautical Communications Equip., Inc., v. Metropolitan Dade County,</i> 219 So.2d 101 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1969)	4, 9, 15, 16
<i>Bystrom v. Equitable Life Assurance Society,</i> 416 So.2nd 1133 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1982)	10
<i>City National Bank v. Blake,</i> 257 So.2d 264 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1972)	19
<i>Dade County v. Atlantic Liquor Company,</i> 245 So.2d 229 (Fla. 1970)	5, 6
<i>Dade County v. Miami Herald Publishing Company, Inc.,</i> 285 So.2d 671 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1973)	16
<i>Daniel v. Canterbury Towers, Inc.,</i> 462 So.2d 214 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1984)	12
<i>District School Board of Lee County v. Askew,</i> 278 So.2d 272 (Fla. 1973)	5, 12
<i>Donato v. American Telephone and Telegraph,</i> 767 So.2d 1146 (Fla. 2000)	25
<i>Florida East Coast Railway Company v. Department of Revenue,</i> 620 So.2d 1051, 1059 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1993)	5
<i>Havill v. Lake Port Properties,</i> 729 So.2d 467 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1999)	12, 26
<i>Hillsborough County v. Knight & Wall Co.,</i>	

14 So.2d 703 (Fla. 1943)	4, 9
<i>Homer v. Connecticut General Life Insurance Company,</i> 213 So.2d 490 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1968)	10
<i>Homer v. Dadeland Shopping Center, Inc.,</i> 229 So.2d 834 (Fla. 1969)	18
<i>ITT Community Development Corp. v. Seay,</i> 347 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1977)	23
<i>McArthur Jersey Farm Dairy, Inc. v. Dade County,</i> 240 So.2d 844 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1970)	11
<i>Metropolitan Dade County v. Tropical Park Inc.,</i> 231 So.2d 243 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1970)	24
<i>Palm Beach Development and Sales Corp. v. Walker,</i> 478 So.2d 1122 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1985)	23
<i>Powell v. Kelly,</i> 214 So.2d 347 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1968)	5, 12
<i>Schleman v. Guaranty Title Company,</i> 153 Fla. 379, 15 So.2d 754 (1943)	17
<i>Spanish River Resort Corporation v. Walker,</i> 497 So.2d 1299 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1986)	11
<i>St. Joe Paper Company v. Adkinson,</i> 400 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1981)	18
<i>Turner v. Tokai Financial Services, Inc.,</i> 767 So.2d 494, 497 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2000)	4
<i>Valencia v. Bystrom,</i> 543 So.2d 214 (Fla. 1989)	12, 26

Vero Beach Shores, Inc. v. Nolte,
467 So.2d 1041 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985) 10

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Mazourek,
778 So.2d 346 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000) 12

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Todora,
791 So.2d 29, 26 F.L.W. D1035 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2001) 12

STATUTES AND RULES

Article VII, Section 4, Florida Constitution 21

Rule 12D-1.002(2), Florida Administrative Code 21

Section 193.011, Fla. Stat . 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 19, 20, 22, 24, 25, 26

Section 194.301, Fla. Stat 3, 25, 26
